

07-03-2025
Item No.13
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
Appellate Side

WPA No.28969 of 2024
Sonachura Gram Panchayat & Anr.

-vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya, sr. adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Mukherjee, adv.
Mr. Tamoghna Pramanick, adv....for the petitioners

Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata, AGP
Mr. Debangshu Dinda, adv. ...for the State

1. By consent of the parties, relist the matter on March 21, 2025.
2. Exception of the petitioners to the affidavit filed on behalf of the sixth respondent is taken on record.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

