

ML 85
09.04.2025
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 28969 of 2024

**Sonachura Gram Panchayat & Anr.
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Mukherjee,
Mr. Tamoghna Pramanick.
...For the Petitioners.**

1. None appears on behalf of the respondents.
2. The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till 31st July, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
3. List the matter on 21st April, 2025.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)