

**M/L 82**  
07.05.2025  
Court No.14  
*PRADIP*

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

**WPA 28969 of 2024**

**Sonachura Gram Panchayat & Anr.**

**Vs.**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Billawadal Bhattacharyya*  
*Mr. Anish Kumar Mukherjee*  
*Mr. Tomoghna Pramanick*

*...for the Petitioners.*

*Mr. Ziaul Haque*

*...for the State.*

1. The matter is required to be heard.
2. Let the matter appear in the list for hearing on 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

**(Amrita Sinha, J.)**