

08  
24.09.2025  
AGM

**In The High Court At Calcutta  
Special Civil Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side**

**WPA No. 28969 of 2024**

**Sonachura Gram Panchayat & Anr.  
-versus-  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharya. Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Mukherjee.  
...For the petitioners.**

**Mr. Ziaul Haque.  
... For the State.**

1. The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
2. Liberty granted to both the parties to take steps for getting the matter heard before any Bench having determination.

**( Amrita Sinha, J.)**