

S/L 2
16.01.2026
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 28969 of 2024

Sonachura Gram Panchayat & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. B. Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Mukherjee
Mr. Tamoghna Pramanik

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata, AGP
Mr. Ziaul Haque

...for the State.

1. The matter is listed today under the heading "To Be Mentioned" for extension of interim order on the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner. It is submitted that the interim order is still today and prayed for extension of interim order.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the State submits that the respondents have already filed a report by way of an affidavit and thus the same as treated as affidavit. The petitioners already filed exception to the said report. He prays for fixing a date for hearing.
3. In view of the submission made by the learned counsel for the parties, let the matter appear on February 26, 2026 under the heading "Specially Fixed Matter".
4. The interim order is extended till February 26, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Krishna Rao, J.)