

S/L 5  
20.01.2026  
Court. No. 25  
*sourav*

**WPA 28969 of 2024**

**Sonachura Gram Panchayat & Anr.  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Mukherjee  
Mr. T. Pramanik*

*...for the petitioners.*

*Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata, Ld. AGP  
Mr. Ziaul Haque*

*...for the State.*

1. The matter is listed as 'To Be Mentioned' on the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that on January 16, 2026, this Court has fixed this matter on February 26, 2026 at 2.00 p.m. under the heading "Specially Fixed Matters" but in the order dated January 16, 2026 it is not recorded 'at 2.00 p.m.'.
3. Accordingly, in the order dated January 16, 2026 in paragraph no. 3, it may be recorded 'let the matter appear on February 26, 2026 at 2.00 p.m.'.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**