

S/L 7
26.02.2026
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 28969 of 2024
Sonachura Gram Panchayat & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Mukherjee
Ms. Megha Datta
Mr. Tamoghna Pramanik

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata, AGP
Mr. Ziaul Haque

...for the State.

1. Though the matter is listed today under the heading “Specially Fixed matter” at 2.00 p.m. for hearing but the learned counsel for the petitioners is having some personal difficulty and prays for an adjournment. He further submits that the interim order is till today and prayed for extension of interim order.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the State raised objection and submits that the petitioners are enjoying the interim order which the respondent authorities are facing difficulties and he prays for hearing of the present writ application as early as possible.
3. Heard the learned counsel for the respective parties.
4. Though the matter is specially fixed today for hearing but learned counsel for the petitioners is having personal difficulties, accordingly the case is adjourned.
5. Let the matter be listed on March 19, 2026 under the heading “Urgent Motion” within 10 matters.
6. The interim order is extended till March 23, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Krishna Rao, J.)